Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3-3-03 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102381021 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Steve Ocepek Name: Wholepoint Corporation Brian Lauer David Dziadziola Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Assignment Street Address: 1625 Chestnut Street #10 Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94123 Execution Date:__ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 60/409,736 10/277,765 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\begin{aligned}
\dagger{1}
20.00
\end{aligned} Name: Capstone Law Group, LLP Enclosed Internal Address:______ ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1810 Gateway Drive, Suite 260 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: San Mateo State: CA Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell S. Rosenfeld Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

#ULLER 00000056 80409735

0.498

120,00 0

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/277,762	•
10/21/3/02	
j	
Additional numbers attached?	

PATENT REEL: 013801 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, I/We

Steve Ocepek, a citizen of the United States residing at 175 Lakeside Ave., Apt. 2, Pacifica, CA 94044, Brian Lauer, a citizen of the United States residing at 439 Gateway Drive, Apt. 94, Pacifica, CA 94044, and David Dziadziola, a citizen of the United States residing at 1625 Chestnut Street Apt. 10, San Francisco, CA 94123,

ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventors of the inventions in

- SECURITY SYSTEM FOR DISTRUSTED LOCAL AREA NETWORKS, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial Number 60/409,736 filed September 11, 2002,
- SECURITY APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR LOCAL AREA NETWORKS, for which I/we
 have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial Number
 10/277,765 filed October 22, 2002, and
- 3. PEER CONNECTED DEVICE FOR PROTECTING ACCESS TO LOCAL AREA NETWORKS, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial Number 10/277,762 filed October 22, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Wholepoint Corporation whose mailing address is 1625 Chestnut Street #10, San Francisco, CA 94123, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s). SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON 2/24/03 BY Steve Ocepek (Notary Public) GOPAL C. PATEL Commission # 1352304 Notary Public - Celifornia San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2005 Brian Lauer SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON 2/24/03 BY Brian GOPAL C. PATEL Commission # 1352304 (Notary Public) Notary Public - California San Mateo County ly Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2006 David Dziadziola SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON 2/24/03 Lavid (Notary Public) GOPAL C. PATEL Commission # 1352304 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2006

Assignment for U.S. Serial Numbers 60/409,736; 10/277,765; and 10/277,762

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

Page 2 of 2